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Jindal Global Law School

5-Year Law
Programmes

B.Com LL.B. (Hons)  |  B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons)  |  B.A. LL.B. (Hons)  



O.P. JINDAL
GLOBAL UNIVERSITY

Jindal Global Law School (JGLS), India’s first global law school is situated on a 80-acre state of the art residential 
JGU campus. The vision of JGU is to promote global courses, global programmes, global curriculum, global 
research, global collaborations, and global interaction through a global faculty. In the academic year 2024-25, JGLS 
offers a three year B.A. Criminology & Criminal Justice, B.A. Legal Studies programme; a five year B.Com. LL.B. 
(Hons.), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) and B.A. LLB. (Hons.), programme; a three year LL.B. and a one year LL.M. programme. 
The LL.M. programme of JGLS is offered for law graduates, corporate lawyers, legal practitioners, civil servants, 
diplomats and judges with eight options for specialisation. Jindal Global Law School has been Number 1 in India by 
QS World University Rankings by Subject Law 2024.

JINDAL
GLOBAL LAW SCHOOL JGLS

JGU
O.P. Jindal Global University (JGU) is a non-profit, multi-disciplinary and research oriented university founded in 
2009. JGU was established as a philanthropic initiative of its Founding Chancellor, Mr. Naveen Jindal in memory of 
his father, Mr. O.P. Jindal. JGU maintains a 1:9 faculty-student ratio and appoints faculty members from India and 
abroad with outstanding academic qualifications and experience.

JGU has over 12,000 students, 1100+ full-time faculty members, and 2500+ administrative staff in its fully 
residential campus. JGU’s twelve schools focus on Law, Business & Management, International Affairs, Public 
Policy, Liberal Arts & Humanities, Journalism, Art & Architecture, Banking & Finance, Environment & Sustainability, 
Psychology & Counselling, Languages & Literature and Public Health & Human Development. Over the last decade, 
JGU has grown into an institution that brings full-time faculty from 50+ countries in the world, students from 70+ 
countries and has collaborated with over 430+ leading institutions in 75+ countries which makes the learning 
experience truly international.

JGU has been ranked as India’s Number 1 Private University for three years in a row by the prestigious QS World 
University Rankings 2023. JGU has been recognised among the Top 150 universities globally under the age of 50 
years by the QS Young University Rankings. JGU has also been recognised in the Top 500 Universities as per the QS 
Graduate Employability Rankings 2022. The Jindal Global Law School is ranked Number 1 in India for five years in a 
row and is the only law school in India among the Global Top 100 law schools by the QS World University Rankings 
by Subject 2024. In 2020, JGU was recognised as an ‘Institution of Eminence’ by the Ministry of Education, 
Government of India.



The functions of law in society
Law is the network of human relations

Human interactions in social markets
Market is the social site of human interactions

Rule of law
Social order is a legal order in politics, trade, and commerce

Founding philosophy of the programmes:
What will be taught?

5-Year programmes teach students law through social facts as they manifest in politics, trade, and 
commerce. Knowledge of social facts provides students a sense of being social subjects and knowledge of 
law helps them understand the organization and dynamics of society. 



Multi-Disciplinary Taxonomy

LAW

LIBERAL
DISCIPLINES

3 ‘Major’
Courses

each in B.A.,
B.B.A., & B.Com

LL.B.

11 Common
‘Minor’ Courses
(core & elective)

General
Courses  

Honours
Courses  

Elective
Courses  



Law Courses for
B.A. LL.B. (Hons), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons), 
B.Com LL.B. (Hons)

38

Major
B.Com LL.B. (Hons)

3

Major
B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons)

3

“1 Programme, 3 Systems” Course Sharing ACROSS
 B.Com/B.B.A./B.A., LL.B. (HoNS) Programmes

A single programme, which gives students the opportunity to make differentiations through elective courses, 
apart from the 3 programme-specific major courses.

6 elective courses to choose from a pool of 200 elective courses.

B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons) 

24 law courses including 4 clinical courses

8 honors courses in law

Moot Courts through JGLS Moot Court Society

Arbitration, Negotiation, and Mediation through the JGLS ADR Society

Short-term study abroad and dual-degree opportunities 

Minor, 11

Major
B.A. LL.B. (Hons)

3

DIFFERENTIATIONS

COMMONALITIES

COURSE DISTRIBUTION ACROSS PROGRAMMES

Principles of Marketing &
Management 

Business Environment

Business Psychology 
Organisational Behavior

History I

History II

Legal Psychology 

B.A. LL.B. (Hons)B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons)

Principles of Accounting

Auditing & Secretarial Practice

Business Psychology 
Organisational Behavior

B.Com LL.B. (Hons) 

B.Com LL.B. (Hons) B.A. LL.B. (Hons) 

Law Courses for All Major B.B.A. MinorMajor B.Com Major B.A.



6 Choice-Based
Law Electives

32 Common
Law Courses

11 Common
Minor Courses

3 Programme-
Specific Major

Courses

Course Progression



Note: This note of guidance is being issued to help you make an informed decision. You may feel free to take advise of 
your family and friends. As all the programmes are equal, you must stick to the decision you make while choosing your 
option at the time of making fee payment. 

Identical and Equal Programmes: The B.Com LL.B. (Hons), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons), and B.A. 
LL.B. (Hons) are all identical 5-year Law degree programmes. They are absolutely equal in law 
and otherwise. There is practically no difference in all the three courses so far as their validity, 
use or legal value is concerned. They entitle you to become qualified lawyers in the same way 
and do not in any way differ from each other when it comes to being recognised or respected in 
the legal community.

Same Law Subjects: It is important to recognise that the Bar Council of India prescribed 
courses/subjects in law are exactly same in all three programmes. The only difference is that 
in the first two years of study, a B.Com LL.B. (Hons) student studies courses in commerce and 
accountancy , the B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons) student studies courses in business and management 
and B.A. LL.B. (Hons) student studies courses in social sciences and humanities. But this also 
does not have any major impact because this is a law programme and your law related 
subjects do not change.

Law Degree: The B.Com LL.B. (Hons), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons), and B.A. LL.B. (Hons) are Law 
degrees and NOT a B.Com, B.B.A., or B.A. degrees. So all the three programmes are equal and 
same.

No difference in corporate legal careers and opportunities: Evidence has proved that there 
is no difference in career oppor tunities for a B.Com LL.B. (Hons), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons), and 
B.A. LL.B. (Hons) in law firms or companies where students seek a career in corporate law. 

Your Interest should help you decide: If you have commerce background or you like subjects 
like accountancy, business studies, etc., you should opt for the B.Com LL.B. (Hons) 
programme. If you enjoy and prefer studying courses in business, management, marketing, 
etc., you should choose B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons) programme. If you enjoy and take interest in 
studying courses in social sciences and humanities like political science, history, sociology, 
economics, English etc., you should choose B.A. LL.B. (Hons).  

No Mathematics in B.Com LL.B. (Hons) or B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons): Mathematics is not a 
mandatory course in B.Com LL.B. (Hons), or B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons) programme. Students who 
do not wish to study mathematics as a part of their B.Com LL.B. (Hons), or B.B.A. LL.B. 
(Hons) curriculum are absolutely free to do so. There is absolutely NO advantage or 
disadvantage of pursuing one programme over the other. All the three 5-year law programmes 
are absolutely equal and same in terms of their value and learning potential.
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NOTE OF CLARIFICATION & EXPLANATION ON CHOOSING THE 
B.COM LL.B. (Hons), B.B.A. LL.B. (Hons) or B.A. LL.B. (Hons)

PROGRAMME @ JGLS
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Economics I

Family Law I

Gender and Society

Law of Contracts II

Law of Crimes

Principles of Accounting

Economics I

Family Law I

Gender and Society

Law of Contracts II

Law of Crimes

Principles of Management

Economics I

Family Law I

Gender and Society

Law of Contracts II

Law of Crimes

History II

4

4

4

4

4

4

SEMESTER 3

TOTAL CREDITS 24

SEMESTER 4

TOTAL CREDITS 24
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Constitutional Law I

Criminal Procedure Code

Economics II

Family Law II

Property Law

Business Psychology and 
Organizational Behaviour

Constitutional Law I

Criminal Procedure Code

Economics II

Family Law II

Property Law

Business Psychology and 
Organizational Behaviour

Constitutional Law I

Criminal Procedure Code

Economics II

Family Law II

Property Law

Legal Psychology

4

4

4

4

4

4

Course STRUCTURE

COURSE B.COM LL.B. (HONS) B.B.A. LL.B. (HONS) B.A. LL.B. (HONS) CREDITS

English I

Foundations of Social Sciences I

International Relations

Law of Torts and Consumer Protection

Legal Methods

SEMESTER 1

TOTAL CREDITS 20

English I

Foundations of Social Sciences I

International Relations

Law of Torts and Consumer Protection

Legal Methods

English I

Foundations of Social Sciences I

International Relations

Law of Torts and Consumer Protection

Legal Methods

1

2

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

4

English II

Foundations of Social Sciences II

History of Courts, Legislature & Legal 
Profession in India

Law of Contracts I

Audit Practice and Secretarial Practice

English II

Foundations of Social Sciences II

History of Courts, Legislature & Legal 
Profession in India

Law of Contracts I

Business Environment

English II

Foundations of Social Sciences II

History of Courts, Legislature & Legal 
Profession in India

Law of Contracts I

History I

4

4

4
 

4

4

SEMESTER 2

TOTAL CREDITS 20

1

2

3
 

4

5
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Civil Procedure Code

Company Law I

Constitutional Law II

Jurisprudence

Law of Evidence

Non-law Elective 1

Civil Procedure Code

Company Law I

Constitutional Law II

Jurisprudence

Law of Evidence

Corporate Finance

Civil Procedure Code

Company Law I

Constitutional Law II

Jurisprudence

Law of Evidence

Corporate Finance

4

4

4

4

4

4

SEMESTER 5

TOTAL CREDITS 24

1
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3

4

5

6

Administrative Law

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Company Law II

Law & Critique

Public International Law

Non-law Elective 2

Administrative Law

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Company Law II

Law & Critique

Public International Law

Non-law Elective 1

Administrative Law

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Company Law II

Law & Critique

Public International Law

Non-law Elective 1

4

4

4

4

4

4

SEMESTER 6

TOTAL CREDITS 24

1

2

3

4

5

6

Environmental Law

Intellectual Property Rights

Human Rights Law and Theory

Law of Taxation

Law Elective 1

Law Elective 2

Environmental Law

Intellectual Property Rights

Human Rights Law and Theory

Law of Taxation

Law Elective 1

Law Elective 2

Environmental Law

Intellectual Property Rights

Human Rights Law and Theory

Law of Taxation

Law Elective 1

Law Elective 2

4

4

4

4

4

4

SEMESTER 7

TOTAL CREDITS 24

1

2

3

4

5
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Drafting, Pleading & Conveyance

International Trade Law

Law of Banking

Moot Court and Trial Advocacy

Law Elective 3

Law Elective 4

Drafting, Pleading & Conveyance

International Trade Law

Law of Banking

Moot Court and Trial Advocacy

Law Elective 3

Law Elective 4

Drafting, Pleading & Conveyance

International Trade Law

Law of Banking

Moot Court and Trial Advocacy

Law Elective 3

Law Elective 4

4

4

4

4

4

4

SEMESTER 8

TOTAL CREDITS 24

1

2

3

Labour Law I

Interpretation of Statutes

Law Elective 5

Labour Law I

Interpretation of Statutes

Law Elective 5

Labour Law I

Interpretation of Statutes

Law Elective 5

4

4

4

SEMESTER 9

COURSE B.COM LL.B. (HONS) B.B.A. LL.B. (HONS) B.A. LL.B. (HONS) CREDITS

TOTAL CREDITS 12

1

2

Labour Law II

Professional Ethics

Law Elective 6

Labour Law II

Professional Ethics

Law Elective 6

Labour Law II

Professional Ethics

Law Elective 6

4

4

4

SEMESTER 10

TOTAL CREDITS 12



PROCEDUREADMISSION

5yeArS
COURSE
DURATION 10+2 Minimum

eligibility

Applicants to the 5-Year Law Programmes at JGLS 
must have successfully passed the examination at the 
10+2 level of  schooling  or its equivalent. Students who 
are completing 10+2 in 2024 can also apply. This course 
is open to students from any stream including Arts, 
Commerce, Science etc. 

with 45% & above from
any stream.

*The programme fee and residential fee are subject to an annual increase of upto 10%. 
**Fully refundable Security deposit of Rs. 50,000 shall be collected at the time of
  admission as per university rules. 

6,25,000/- per annum*

3,10,000/- per annum*

50,000/-**

Programme Fee
Residential  Fee
Refundable  Security Deposit

Application Fee: 1,000/-

QR code to visit
admission page

SCAN 

https://
lawadmissions.jgu.edu.in/

Selection Process
Register online for the LSAT—India entrance test by 
logging on to:  https://www.lsatindia.in/ 
The LSAT—India registration fee is Rs. 3999 + Taxes, 
the fee can be paid online.
This test is online home proctored.

QR code to visit
to register for 
LSAT--INDIA 
TEST 2024

SCAN 

Merit-cum-means scholarship shall be awarded to 
students qualifying LSAT-India subject to parental ITR 
criteria as defined by university.

SCHOLARSHIPS



24x7 health center with medical officer.

Center for wellness and counselling.

Washex hospitality solutions.

24x7 Security – over 1080 CCTV cameras.

State of the art sports facility including badminton, 
tennis, basketball courts, cricket ground, football, 
volleyball, swimming pool, indoor games, gymnasium, 
yoga & aerobics.

Multi-cuisine dining facility.

Fully functional branch of ICICI bank with ATMs (ICICI 
bank and others) on several locations.

Post office extension/courier office.

University hall of residence for students consists of several 
blocks of buildings designed by a French architect. 
University has:

A world class food court - Biswamil Bistro reflects the 
global aspirations and local traditions of JGU. Outlets 
at this food court provide multi-cuisine options 
through brands such as Dominos, Subway, Keventers, 
Punjab Grill, Bercos, 34 Chowringee Lane, Breakfast 
Round the Clock, Moti Mahal, Chayos, etc.

Café Coffee Day Tuck Shop
Juice & More Tuck Shop 
Amul Ice Cream Parlor 
Chai Tapri 
Convenience Store 

Looks Tailoring House 
Natio Beauty Parlour 
Just Look Men's Salon 
Nestle Tuck Shop 
Wellness Pharmacy 

AMENITIES &
FACILITIES

Fab Café Tuck Shop Honey Hut





For any specific query, please write to the Director of Law Admissions at: apmishra@jgu.edu.in

Mr. Abhay Ojha Mr. Shesh N Shukla Mr. Aditya Anand  74197 48931 |  74196 13569  | 74197 48954 

 74198 42422 |  74198 65748 |  74198 65747 | Mr. Harshvardhan S. Gaur Ms. Pooja Kaur  Ms. Parvi Dang

Ms. Devyani Khare Mr. Yashashvi Shukla 893 0110 676 |  89301 10214  

 

For Admissions, Contact

1100+
Faculty

35
Average age

of faculty members

45%
Alumni from the

top 200 global
universities

 International
  faculty from 50 countries

129

10000+
Alumni Network

World-Wide

28
Indian States &

Union Territories
represented by students

1:9
Faculty-Student Ratio

Students 49% 51%
ALEM    

55% 45%
ALEM    

80%
RAG DR UE AD TN E

U    

20%
DOS/R CE TT OS RA ALM 

45+
Programmes

30+ Undergraduate Programmes
15+ Postgraduate Programmes

Doctoral Programme

12,000+

430+ 70+75+

6050 60+ 4

2024


